

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24252/2005

STATE OF HAYRANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.24252/2005 and connected SLPs

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to
file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

SLP(C) No.24310/2005

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to take necessary
steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent
Nos.4 and 7.

SLP(C) No.3337/2006

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

Item No.92

-2-

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No.14098/2006

Issue fresh notice.

List again on 2.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd