

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24252/2005

STATE OF HAYRANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 24310,24316,24313,24320,21540-21542 OF 2005, 3337, 3626,  
3625,3624,3622,3623,14098 OF 2006

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mrs Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 24252/2005 AND CONNECTED MATTERS

Petitioners have not filed application for substituted service.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) NO. 24310/2005

Petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 7.

-2-

Item No.8

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 3337/2006

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO. 21540-542/2005

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 14098/2006

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Petitioner has not taken steps to complete service on unserved respondents.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar

hj